

SJ0001SAM001

LRB096 08291 RCE 18801 a

1 AMENDMENT TO SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION 1

2 AMENDMENT NO. ___. Amend Senate Joint Resolution 1 by replacing the second resolved clause with the following:

"RESOLVED, That the Joint Committee shall consist of 20 members, 4 of whom shall be appointed by the President of the Senate, 4 of whom shall be appointed by the Speaker of the House of Representatives, 4 of whom shall be appointed by the Minority Leader of the Senate, and 4 of whom shall be appointed by the Minority Leader of the House of Representatives; the President of the Senate and Speaker of the House shall serve as co-chairs of the committee; the Minority Leader of the Senate and Minority Leader of the House, if they so choose, may serve as co-vice chairs; and be it further".